Mandatory exceptions to retrospective application
Estimates: Hindsight was not used to create or revise estimates and accordingly the estimates
previously made by the Company under Canadian GAAP are consistent with their application
under IFRS.

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Recognition and measurement differences exist between Canadian GAAP and IFRS in certain
areas. To illustrate the effects of these differences, certain financial statements previously
reported under Canadian GAAP have been reconciled to the equivalent IFRS statements, and
reconciling differences explained.  The adoption of IFRS has had no material impact on the cash
flows of the Company, and as such, no reconciliation of prior period cash flow statements has
been presented.

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(expressed in United States Dollars)
(Unaudited)

35

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of equity:

June 30, 2010

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets $ 58,514 $ - $ 58,514
Property and equipment, mineral property

interest and other non-current assets 1,106,334 - 1,106,334

Total assets $ 1,164,848 $ - $ 1,164,848

Liabilities
Total current liabilities $ 1,668,490 $ - $ 1,668,490
Long-term finance lease obligations 9,902 - 9,902
Convertible preference shares (i) 722,104 20,201 742,305

Total liabilities 2,400,496 20,201 2,420,697

Shareholders' deficiency
Share capital and share subscription (i and ii) 39,525,185 99,579 39,624,764
Equity component of convertible
   preference shares (i) 90,902 (90,902)   -
Warrants 133,502 -   133,502
Contributed surplus 6,326,610 -   6,326,610
Accumulated comprehensive loss (iii) (579,442) 577,456   (1,986)
Deficit (i, ii, iii,) (46,732,405) (606,334)   (47,338,739)

(1,235,648) (24,951) (1,255,849)

Total liabilities and shareholders' deficiency $ 1,164,848  $ - $ 1,164,848

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
June 30, 2011
(expressed in United States Dollars)
(Unaudited)

36

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss

Three months Six months
June 30, June 30,

2010 2010

Loss under Canadian GAAP $ 107,607 $ 573,802
Accretion of debt component of preference

shares (i) (1,931) (3,836)